

भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान शिलॉंग Indian Institute of Management Shillong (शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संस्थान)

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अर्धान एक स्वायत्त संस्थान) (An Autonomous Organisation under MoE, Government of India)

No. B1-2302/2/2024-ADMN/3798

27 January 2025

NOTIFICATION

RESULTS OF INTERVIEW FOR ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS

With reference to Advertisement for Administrative Positions issued vide No. B1-2302/2/2024-ADMN/3646 dated 29/11/2024 and interviews held on 22, 23 and 24 January 2025, the Selection Committee has recommended the following candidates for appointment, as per details given below:

SI.	Date of Interview	Name of the Post	Application No.	Recommendation of the Selection Committee
1	22 January 2025	Senior Medical Officer	NF7734	Recommended for Appointment
			NF7705	Candidate in the Waiting List
			1	
2	23 January 2025	Librarian re-designated as Deputy General Manager (Knowledge Services)	-	None Found Suitable
3	24 January 2025	Senior Executive Associate to Director	NF7694	Recommended for Appointment
			NF7715	Candidate in the Waiting List

This is issued with the approval of the Director.

Sd/-मुख्य प्रशासनिक अधिकारी Chief Administrative Officer भाप्रबंसं शिलॉंग/IIM Shillong

Copy to:

- 1. Director, IIM Shillong for kind information.
- 2. Senior Manager (IT Infrastructure) to upload on the website of the Institute

फोन/Tel: +91-364-2308000 फैक्स/Fax: +91-364-2230041 वेबसाइट/Website: www.iimshillong.ac.in Un

भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान शिलॉग Indian Institute of Management Shillong उम्साव्ली, शिलॉंग - 793018, मेघालय, भारत Umsawli, Shillong - 793018, Meghalaya, India